e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 14-1283, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Peter
Mummert, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide 71 additional hours of working with the State and Federal
Department to develop and main tools to track, monitor, analyze, and report data; summarize public, non-public and
central sites to better inform decision making related to both internal and external departmental processes and procedures;
collect and input data for public and non-public as part of the preparation for a multitude of reporting requirements;
develop macros, spreadsheets and presentations documents as requested by State and Federal Director and coordinators
for individual projects including budget development, program improvement, school accountability report card and
private school management, for the period of August 12, 2013 through June 30, 20104, in an additional amount not to
exceed $4,970.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $49,980.00 to $54,950.00.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/22/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

